Release Grant-in-aid for General (Charged) under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of
"Suppon to Tribal Research lnslitures (TRls)" to Kerrla during the ]'eat 2024-25.

Sir,

lam directed to convey lhe sanction ofthe President oflndia for release ofan amount of
{1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakh only) as l'' instalment (Crant-in-aid for General

(Charged)) under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of"Support to TRIs" to the Covernment ofKerala
for the year 2023-24 during FY 2024-25 to carry out the activities approved by APEX committee

of the Ministry in its meeting dated 06.09.2023 & 06.11.2023 and amount approved for PM-